AN ACT TO MAKE A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION FOR THE NEEDS OF FORT MACON 

STATE PARK. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 

of Natural and Economic Resources for fiscal year 1977-78 the amount of five thousand three 

hundred forty-five dollars ($5,345) for the special needs of Fort Macon State Park estimated as 

follows: 

1. Communication System: Three 5-watt, 

2-channel walkie talkies (park and 

county channels) with extra batteries at 

$1,300 Estimated cost $3,900 

2. Scoop stretcher Estimated cost 160